



WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

Scott Grosz
Clearinghouse Director

Terry C. Anderson
Legislative Council Director

Margit Kelley
Clearinghouse Assistant Director

Jessica Karls-Ruplinger
Legislative Council Deputy Director

CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 16-035

Comments

[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated December 2014.]

2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

- a. In the introductory clause, the phrase “wildlife management rules” should be removed. [See s. 1.02 (1), Manual.]
- b. In the treatment clause in SECTION 2, “(4)” should be added before “(j)”.
- c. In s. NR 10.105 (4) (j), “NR 502.06 Wis. Admin. Code” should be replaced with “s. NR 502.06”. [See s. 1.07 (2), Manual.]
- d. In the treatment clause in SECTION 3, the commas following “1.” and “(e)” should be removed. Similar changes should be made in the introductory clause for the order.
- e. It is unnecessary to include material that is not treated by the proposed rule. In particular, in SECTION 3, s. NR 10.40 (3) (a) 2. and 3. may be omitted from the rule text.

5. Clarity, Grammar, Punctuation and Use of Plain Language

To ensure a consistent style with the other paragraphs in s. NR 10.105 (4), s. NR 10.105 (4) (j) should be revised. For example, the first part of the provision could be revised to read: “Deer carcasses transported by a licensed solid waste transporter...”.